240-Pin DDR2- Reg.-DIMM                                                           DDR2 SDRAM
DDR2 Registered DIMM Module
256MB  based on 256Mbit component
512MB, 1GB, 2GB  based on 512Mbit component
60FBGA with Pb-Free
4GB  based on 2Gbit and 2Gbit stack component
68FBGA with Pb-Free

• RoHS compliant
• Gold plated contacts
2.0 Ordering Information
Part number Density
Module
Organization
Component
composition
Component
PKG
Module
Rank Description
S56TR8FQX 256MB 32Mx72 32Mx8*9 FBGA 1 256MB 1Rx8 PC2-6400R-555-12-F1
S56TR8FMX 256MB 32Mx72 32Mx8*9 FBGA 1 256MB 1Rx8 PC2-5300R-555-12-F1
S56TR8FJX 256MB 32Mx72 32Mx8*9 FBGA 1 256MB 1Rx8 PC2-4200R-444-12-F1
S12TR8BQX 512MB 64Mx72 64Mx8*9 FBGA 1 512MB 1Rx8 PC2-6400R-555-12-F1
S12TR8BMX 512MB 64Mx72 64Mx8*9 FBGA 1 512MB 1Rx8 PC2-5300R-555-12-F1
S12TR8BJX 512MB 64Mx72 64Mx8*9 FBGA 1 512MB 1Rx8 PC2-4200R-444-12-F1
S1GTR8CQX 1GB 128Mx72 64Mx8*18 FBGA 2 1GB 2Rx8 PC2-6400R-555-12-G1
S1GTR8CMX 1GB 128Mx72 64Mx8*18 FBGA 2 1GB 2Rx8 PC2-5300R-555-12-G1
S1GTR8CJX 1GB 128Mx72 64Mx8*18 FBGA 2 1GB 2Rx8 PC2-4200R-444-12-G1
S1GTR4BQX 1GB 128Mx72 128Mx4*18 FBGA 1 1GB 1Rx4 PC2-6400R-555-12-H1
S1GTR4BMX 1GB 128Mx72 128Mx4*18 FBGA 1 1GB 1Rx4 PC2-5300R-555-12-H1
S1GTR4BJX 1GB 128Mx72 128Mx4*18 FBGA 1 1GB 1Rx4 PC2-4200R-444-12-H1
S2GTR4CQX 2GB 256Mx72 128Mx4*36 FBGA 2 2GB 2Rx4 PC2-6400R-555-12-J3
S2GTR4CMX 2GB 256Mx72 128Mx4*36 FBGA 2 2GB 2Rx4 PC2-5300R-555-12-J3
S2GTR4CJX 2GB 256Mx72 128Mx4*36 FBGA 2 2GB 2Rx4 PC2-4200R-444-12-J3
S4GTR4EQX 4GB 512Mx72 St512Mx4*18 FBGA 2 4GB 2Rx4 PC2-6400R-555-12 V330_RC_R1_20060323
S4GTR4EMX 4GB 512Mx72 St512Mx4*18 FBGA 2 4GB 2Rx4 PC2-5300R-555-12 V330_RC_R1_20060323
S4GTR4EJX 4GB 512Mx72 St512Mx4*18 FBGA 2 4GB 2Rx4 PC2-4200R-444-12 V330_RC_R1_20060323
S4GTR8IQX 4GB 512Mx72 256Mx8*18 FBGA 2 4GB 2Rx4 PC2-6400R-555-12-G1
S4GTR8IMX 4GB 512Mx72 256Mx8*18 FBGA 2 4GB 2Rx4 PC2-5300R-555-12-G1
S4GTR8IJX 4GB 512Mx72 256Mx8*18 FBGA 2 4GB 2Rx4 PC2-4200R-444-12-G1
Note: Last Character x of the Part Number stand for DRAM vendor